consists of five (5) eight (8) hour workdays within the pay week. 

For shift firefighter personnel, a work period consists of fourteen (14) consecutive days with a basic schedule of 
forty-eight (48) duty hours and ninety-six (96) off-duty hours.  The fourteen (14) day period consists of ninety-six 

(96) or one hundred forty-four (144) base pay hours; worked hours over one hundred six (106) will be calculated at 
prevailing overtime rates in accordance with the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA). 

For shift police officers, a work period consists of eight (8) consecutive days with a basic schedule of four (4) duty 
days and four (4) off-duty days.